
Read all instructions before 
assembling and using product. 
IMPORTANT - Keep instructions for 
future use. 0222R1-780
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Scan the QR code to register your product
https://www.sweetpeababy.com/customer-care/product-registration/



Contact Sweetpea 
Baby in case of any 
assistance needed.
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SAFETY TIPS

Adult Assembly 
Required.

DO NOT use the 
product if it is 
damaged, broken,
and/or components are 
missing or broken.

To protect your parts 
during assembly, 
please place them on a 
soft surface.

Small parts may 
present choking
hazard prior to 
assembly.

Please read the 
instructions 
thoroughly. Identify all 
parts & hardware.

Improper or unsafe use 
of power drills/drivers 
can result in death or 
serious injury.

To clean surface, use 
only water on a damp 
cloth. Do not use 
window cleaner or 
cleaning abrasive as it 
will scratch the surface 
and could damage the 
protective coating.
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Always monitor your 
child’s activity in the 
nursery or near 
furniture.



…. for choosing Sweetpea Baby and congratulations on joining our family;
a family that has been transforming lives for over 30 years!

We appreciate your feedback and wish you the very best in the
coming years with your new addition. If you have any questions
or concerns please don’t hesitate to reach out to us. One of our

trusted Customer Care representatives will be happy to assist you.
Thank you again for entrusting us to provide you with safe

and affordable baby products and accessories.

THANK YOU...

LIMITED WARRANTY:
• Sweetpea Baby warrants its product to be free from defects in material 

and workmanship and agrees to remedy any such defect.
• This warranty covers 1 year from the date of original purchase.
• This warranty is valid only upon presentation of proof of purchase.
• This is solely limited to the repair or replacement of defective furniture 

components and no assembly labor is included.
• This warranty does not apply to any product which has been improperly 

assembled, subjected to misuse or abuse or which has been altered or 
repaired in any way.

• This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other 
rights which vary from State to State.

www.sweetpeababy.com/help3



WARNINGS
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• FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS AND ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS COULD 
RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.

• CHECK THIS PRODUCT FOR DAMAGED HARDWARE, LOOSE JOINTS, MISSING PARTS 
OR SHARP EDGES BEFORE AND AFTER ASSEMBLY AND FREQUENTLY DURING USE.

• DO NOT USE THIS DRESSER IF ANY PARTS ARE MISSING, DAMAGED OR BROKEN. 
CONTACT SWEETPEA BABY - 1532 S. WASHINGTON AVE, PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854 
FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS.

• IF REFINISHING, USE A NON-TOXIC FINISH SPECIFIED FOR CHILDREN’S PRODUCTS.
• SERIOUS OR FATAL CRUSHING INJURIES CAN OCCUR FROM FURNITURE TIP-OVER. 

TO HELP PREVENT THIS, PLACE THE HEAVIEST ITEMS ON THE LOWER SHELVES AND 
DRAWERS. DO NOT SET HEAVY OBJECTS ON TOP SHELVES AND DRAWERS.

• NEVER OPEN MORE THAN ONE DRAWER AT A TIME. 
• THE USE OF TIP-OVER RESTRAINTS MAY REDUCE BUT NOT ELIMINATE THE RISK OF 

TIP-OVER.
• DO NOT SET TVs OR OTHER HEAVY OBJECTS ON TOP OF THIS PRODUCT.
• ALWAYS MONITOR YOUR CHILD’S ACTIVITY WHEN IN THE NURSERY.
• NEVER ALLOW CHILDREN TO CLIMB OR HANG ON DRAWERS, SHELVES, AND DOORS.
• DO NOT ALLOW CHILDREN STANDING IN DRAWERS. 
• DO NOT ALLOW CHILDREN STANDING ON TOP OF THIS PRODUCT. 
• TO AVOID HEAD INJURY, DO NOT ALLOW CHILDREN TO PLAY UNDERNEATH OPEN 

DRAWERS. 
• DO NOT LEAVE DRAWERS OPEN WHEN IN USE.
• ACCESSORY ITEMS MUST BE SECURELY FASTENED TO THIS PRODUCT ACCORDING 

TO THE INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED WITH THOSE ITEMS.

CHILDREN HAVE DIED FROM FURNITURE TIPOVER, TO REDUCE THE RISK OF 
TIPOVER :

• ALWAYS INSTALL TIPOVER RESTRAINT PROVIDED.
• NEVER PUT A TV ON THIS PRODUCT.
• NEVER ALLOW CHILDREN TO STAND, CLIMB OR HANG ON DRAWERS, DOORS OR 

SHELVES. 
• NEVER OPEN MORE THAN ONE DRAWER AT A TIME. 
• PLACE HEAVIEST ITEMS IN THE LOWER DRAWERS.
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Bottom Rear Panel8

PARTS
If there are any missing parts, please contact Sweetpea Baby before using the 
product.

Top Panel1  Left Side Panel2 Right Side Panel3

4 Top Front Rail Center Front Rail (x2)5 Bottom Front Rail6

Top Rear Panel7
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PARTS    (Cont.)
If there are any missing parts, please contact Sweetpea Baby before using the 
product.

Top Drawer Front 
Panel

9 Bottom Drawer 
Front Panel (x2) 

10 Drawers Base
Panel (x3)

11

Drawers Back
Panel (x3)

14

Drawers support (x3)15

Drawer Left
Panel (x3) 

12 Drawer Right
Panel (x3) 

13
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HARDWARE
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If there are any missing parts, please contact Sweetpea Baby before using the 
product.

Bolt 1-3/4” (×16)A Bolt 1-1/8” (×8)B
Wooden Dowel 
1-1/8” (×6)

C

6

Wooden Dowel 
3/4” (×12)

M

Curve Washer (×14)D Screw 1” (×27)E

Screw 1” (×3)G

Knob (×3)F

Bracket (×4)I Straps (x2)J Screw 1-1/2” (x4)K Screw 3/4” (x4)L

Tools Needed:

Philips Screw Driver 
(NOT INCLUDED)

Power drill - 3/32" drill bit 
(NOT INCLUDED)

Allen Key (x1)H
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Bolt 1-3/4” (×6)A Wooden Dowel 
1-1/8” (×2)

CCurve Washer (×6)D

(2)

(8)

(A,D)

1
DRAWER CHEST ASSEMBLY - DRAWER CHEST FRAME ASSEMBLY

1a. Place the Top Rear 
Panel (7) and Bottom 
Rear Panel (8) as shown 
in the illustration on a 
soft surface. Align the 
Left Side Panel (2).

1b. Insert the two Wooden 
Dowels (C) into the  
Bottom Front Rail (6) 
and attach the same to 
the Left Side Panel (2).

1c. Align the Top Front Rail 
(4) as depicted in the 
diagram, insert the 
Curve Washer (D) into 
the Bolt (A), use the 
same Bolts to attach, 
Top Rear Panel (7) and  
Bottom Rear Panel (8), 
Left Side Panel (2), 
Bottom Front Rail (6) 
and Top Front Rail (4).

(2)

(6)

(C)
(C)

(4)

(7)

(8)

(2)

(A)

(D)

(6)
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(2)

(B)

(B)

Bolt 1-1/8” (×2)B

2
DRAWER CHEST ASSEMBLY - DRAWER CHEST FRAME ASSEMBLY

2a. Align the Center Front Rails 
(5) to the Left Side Panel (2) 
as shown in the diagram.

2b. Attach the same using the 
Bolts (B).

(5)
(5)
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Bolt 1-3/4” (×6)A Wooden Dowel 
1-1/8” (×2)

CCurve Washer (×6)D

(3)
(A,D)

(3)

3
DRAWER CHEST ASSEMBLY - DRAWER CHEST FRAME ASSEMBLY

3a. Align the Right Side Panel (3) 
to the above made assembly 
as shown. 

3b. Insert the two Wooden 
Dowels (C) into the Bottom 
Front Rail (6) and attach the 
same to the Right Side Panel 
(3).

3c. Insert the Curve Washer (D) 
into the Bolt (A), use the 
same Bolts to attach Top 
Rear Panel (7) and Bottom 
Rear Panel (8), Right Side 
Panel (3), Bottom Front Rail 
(6) and Top Front Rail (4). 

NOTE: Please do not    
      overtighten the bolts.

(6)

(C)
(C)

(3)



www.sweetpeababy.com/help11

Bolt 1-1/8” (×2)B

4
DRAWER CHEST ASSEMBLY - DRAWER CHEST FRAME ASSEMBLY

4a. Attach both Center Front Rails 
(5) to the Right Side Panel (3) 
using the Bolts (B).

NOTE: Please do not overtighten       
      the bolts.

(B)
(B)

(B)

(B)

(3)
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Bolt 1-1/8” (×4)B

Wooden Dowel 
1-1/8” (×2)

CCurve Washer (×2)D

(A,D)

Bolt 1-3/4” (×4)A

(A)

(A)

(1)

(B)

(B)

(B)

(B)

(C)

(C)

5
DRAWER CHEST ASSEMBLY - DRAWER CHEST FRAME ASSEMBLY

5a. Align the Top Panel (1) onto 
the previously made assembly 
as shown in the illustration.

5b. Attach the Top Panel (1) using 
Wooden Dowels (C) at shorter 
Right and Left Side Panels 

5c. Insert the Bolts (A) attached 
with the Curve Washer (D) into 
the insertions on Top Rear 
Panel.

5d. Complete the Top Panel 
Assembly (1) by inserting the 
Bolts (B), Bolts (A) from below 
into the grooves as shown in 
the illustration.

NOTE: Please do not overtighten  
      the bolts.
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6

Wooden Dowel 
3/4” (×2)

M

(E)

(E)

(M)
(M)

(15)

(13)

(12)

(11)

(E)

(E)

(9) or (10)

Screw 1” (×4)E

6
DRAWER CHEST ASSEMBLY - DRAWER ASSEMBLY

6a. Place the Top Drawer Front Panel (9) on 
a soft surface, align the Drawer Left 
Panel (12) and Right Panel (13) as shown 
in the illustration.

6b. Attach the same using Screws (E) on all 
four corners of the Front Panel.

6c. Slide the Drawer Base Panel (11) along 
the grooves present on the Drawer Left 
and Right Panels.

6d. Insert the two Wooden Dowels (M) into 
the Drawers support (15) and attach the 
same to the Drawer Front Panel (9) .

6e. Similarly, follow the same method to 
assemble the bottom drawers using the 
Bottom Drawer Front Panels (10).

(15)
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6

Wooden Dowel 
3/4” (×2)

M

(G)

(F)

(E)

(E)

(E)

(14)

(14)

Screw 1” (×4)E Screw 1” (×1)G Knob (×1)F

7
DRAWER CHEST ASSEMBLY - DRAWER ASSEMBLY

7a. Align the Drawer Back Panel (14) onto 
the above made assembly as shown. 

7b. Insert the two Wooden Dowels (M) into 
the Drawers support (15) and attach the 
same to the Drawer Back Panel (14).

 7c. Attach the same using the Screws (E) 
on all four corners of the Panel.

7d. Attach the Knob (F) to the Front Panel 
(11 or 12) using Screw (G), by inserting 
the Screw from behind the Front Panel 
passing it through the Knob. 

7e. Follow the same instructions for the 
rest of the drawers.

(M)
(M)

(15)

(15)
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8
DRAWER CHEST ASSEMBLY - DRAWER CHEST FRAME ASSEMBLY

8a. Insert the assembled drawers into the 
grooves present on the Drawer chest frame.  

8c. Ensure the right alignment of drawers 
before inserting them into the frame.
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“Lift up and Pull”

“Press down and Pull”

1. Open the drawer fully. 
2. Locate the quick disconnect levers 

on the right and left-hand slides.
3. Simultaneously press the quick 

disconnect levers (as shown) while 
pulling out the drawer.

DRAWERS REMOVAL
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“Adjust”

(1)

(2)

(3)

“Remove Screws”

“Insert Screws”

1. Remove the 
pre-assembled Screws 
from the glides on the 
Left and Right Panels of 
the Drawers. 

2. Adjust the glide up and 
down as needed.

3. Re-install the above 
removed Screws.

DRAWERS TROUBLESHOOTING
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“Click”

1. Take all drawers and slide them 
all the way gently (the rollers on 
drawer slide at both sides of 
drawers are to go into the track 
of the slide at each side panel) 
one by one, starting from the 
bottom.

DRAWERS TROUBLESHOOTING
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9a. Determine the desired location of the 
dresser. Find a wall stud behind the 
furniture piece and position one of 
the Brackets (I) vertically on the stud 
approximately 1" below the top of the 
dresser piece. Mark and drill a pilot 
hole in the center of the stud with a 
3/32" drill bit. Attach the Bracket (I) to 
stud with the two Screws (K).

9b. The second bracket will need to be 
attached horizontally to the top of the 
dresser frame. Temporarily move the 
dresser away from the wall and place 
a bracket near the top of the frame. 
Mark and drill holes for screws with a 
3/32" drill bit. Attach the bracket to 
the dresser piece with the two 
Screws (L). 

9c. Move the dresser piece into its final 
position, taking care to line up the 
wall bracket with the dresser bracket. 
Thread the strap through the 
brackets as shown in the illustrations. 
Tighten the strap until snug. Note: Do 
not overtighten. Similarly, follow the 
steps for the other side of the 
furniture.

9
ANTI-TIP SAFETY HARDWARE INSTALLATION

WALL

WALL

WALL

WALL

WALL

FURNITURE

FURNITURE

FURNITURE

FURNITURE

(K)
(L)(I)

(J)

(J)

FURNITURE

WALL

“Pull Down To Tighten”

“Insert”

“Insert”

1 2 3
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FURNITURE CARE INSTRUCTIONS

ROOM CLIMATE CONTROL:
• Wood, when first cut contains more than 50 percent water. When it is prepared for 

furniture construction it is placed in a Kiln and the moisture content is brought down 
to 8 to 10 percent. Wood is porous and responds to its environment. If the room has 
high humidity it will absorb it and expand and if the humidity is low it will lose 
moisture and shrink.

• It is important that the humidity levels in the room be controlled from extremes of 
too much humidity or too little. Furniture should not be placed close to the 
air-conditioning outlets, fire places, radiators, space heaters, humidifiers or 
dehumidifiers. Exposure to extreme variations of temperature and humidity can 
damage any fine wood product.

THE IDEAL ENVIRONMENT FOR FINE FURNITURE:
• Fine wood furniture will have fewer problems when its environment is controlled at a 

temperature between 65 and 75 degrees and a relative humidity between 35 and 40 
percent. Wood placed in an environment outside of those limits can and will shrink 
or expand and may develop some small cracks which are not material or structural 
defects.

STICKING DOORS AND DRAWERS:
• With the minor changes in temperature and humidity, doors and drawers may swell 

and be difficult to open or close. Tolerances have been built into the units but 
extreme conditions may still cause sticking. This will adjust back to normal over 
time but until it does consider using a dehumidifier or rub candle wax or paraffin on 
sides that stick.

AVOID DIRECT SUNLIGHT:
• Keep the furniture out of direct sunlight. Ultraviolet rays will fade colors and in some 

cases darken them. It can also cause crazing or hair line cracks in the finish. White 
finishes will yellow naturally over time and exposure to direct sunlight will hasten 
this natural process along with some woods darkening naturally over time; this is 
not considered to be a quality defect.

PROPER STORAGE:
• If you need to put your furniture in storage for any period of time do not store them 

in a damp basement or hot dry attic. Allow air movement around the furniture and 
do not stack anything on it.
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FURNITURE CARE INSTRUCTIONS   (cont.)

IN GENERAL:
• Protect furniture surface from hot or extremely cold items.
• Use coasters under hot or cold beverages.
• Do not use synthetic fabric under accessories or lamps.
• Protect tops from pens, markers and crayons.
• Oils from potpourri and other scented items can damage the finish of the furniture.
• Do not drag items across the surface of the furniture.
• Allow the surface to breath by rotating your accessories and lamps.
• Do not over polish the furniture, do it only two or three times a year. Over polishing 

can distort the natural finish of the product.
• Do not wax the furniture, as wax build up can destroy natural finish of the product.
• When moving furniture always lift the unit. Do not push or drag it to avoid damage 

to legs.
• Keep the furniture level so doors and drawers open and close freely.
• Clean with a damp, not wet, cloth. Use only a mild soap. Do not use the abrasive 

cleaners.
• Do not scratch or chip the finish.
• Inspect the product periodically, contact Sweetpea Baby Inc for replacement parts 

or questions.
• Do not store the product or any parts in extreme temperatures and conditions such 

as a hot attic or a damp, cold basement. These extremes can cause a loss of 
structural integrity.

• To preserve the luster of the high-quality finish on your product, it is recommended 
to place a doily or felt pad under any items you place on the finish.

• Clean with a damp cloth, then a dry cloth to preserve the original luster and beauty 
of this fine finish.

• Do not use abrasive chemicals.
• Do not spray cleaners directly onto furniture.
• Lift slightly when moving on carpeting to prevent leg breakage.
• Use of a vaporizer near furniture will cause wood to swell and to peel.

YOU DID IT!
Congratulations Mom & Dad!

It's time to create your dream nursery. A safe, elegant 
handcrafted dresser that meets all your storage needs.



1532, S. Washington Avenue
Piscataway, NJ 08854

E-mail: info@sweetpeababy.com

www.sweetpeababy.com

Follow us on

to get your nursery featured on our social media.
@Mysweetpeababy @mysweetpea_baby

Enter our monthly giveaway!
Simply scan the QRcode to register.

Chat with us!
For any questions or concerns or feedback.
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Scannez le code QR pour enregistrer votre produit
https://www.sweetpeababy.com/customer-care/product-registration/

Lisez toutes les instructions avant 
d'assembler et d'utiliser le produit.
IMPORTANT - Conservez les 
instructions pour une utilisation future. 

Le manuel du propriétaire
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CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ

Assemblage adulte 
requis. 

0-6

Les petites pièces peuvent 
présenter un étouffement
danger avant le montage. 

NE PAS utiliser le produit 
s'il est endommagé, cassé,
et/ou des composants sont 
manquants ou cassés. 

Veuillez lire attentivement 
les instructions. 
Identifiez toutes les pièces 
et le matériel.

Pour protéger vos pièces 
lors de l'assemblage, veuillez 
les placer sur une surface 
douce. 

Surveillez toujours l'activité 
de votre enfant dans la 
crèche ou près des meubles.

L'utilisation inappropriée ou 
dangereuse des perceuses 
électriques/visseuses peut 
entraîner la mort ou des 
blessures graves.

Pour nettoyer la surface, 
utilisez uniquement de l'eau 
sur un chiffon humide. 
N'utilisez pas de nettoyant
 pour vitres ou d'abrasif de 
nettoyage car cela rayerait 
la surface et pourrait 
endommager le revêtement 
protecteur.

Contactez Sweetpea Baby 
en cas de besoin d'aide
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MERCI...

3

GARANTIE LIMITÉE:
• Sweetpea Baby garantit que son produit est exempt de défauts de matériaux et de 
fabrication et s'engage à remédier à ces défauts.
• Cette garantie couvre 1 an à compter de la date d'achat d'origine.
• Cette garantie n'est valable que sur présentation d'une preuve d'achat.
• Ceci est uniquement limité à la réparation ou au remplacement des composants 
défectueux du meuble et aucun travail d'assemblage n'est inclus.
• Cette garantie ne s'applique pas aux produits qui ont été mal assemblés, soumis à une 
mauvaise utilisation ou à des abus ou qui ont été modifiés ou réparés de quelque manière 
que ce soit.
• Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques et vous pouvez également avoir 
d'autres droits qui varient d'un État à l'autre. 

…. pour avoir choisi Sweetpea Baby et félicitations d'avoir rejoint notre famille ;
une famille qui transforme des vies depuis 30 ans !

Nous apprécions vos commentaires et vous souhaitons le meilleur dans la
années à venir avec votre nouvel ajout. Si vous avez des questions

ou des préoccupations, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter. L'un des nôtre
des représentants de confiance du service client se feront un plaisir de vous aider.

Merci encore de nous avoir confié la fourniture de coffre-fort,
et des produits et accessoires pour bébés abordables. 



AVERTISSEMENTS
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• LE NON-RESPECT DE CES AVERTISSEMENTS ET INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE PEUT 
ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES GRAVES OU LA MORT.

• VÉRIFIEZ CE PRODUIT POUR LE MATÉRIEL ENDOMMAGÉ, LES JOINTS DESSERRÉS, 
LES PIÈCES MANQUANTES OU LES BORDS TRANCHANTS AVANT ET APRÈS 
L'ASSEMBLAGE ET FRÉQUEMMENT PENDANT L'UTILISATION.

• NE PAS UTILISER CETTE COMMODE SI DES PIÈCES SONT MANQUANTES, 
ENDOMMAGÉES OU CASSÉES. CONTACTEZ SWEETPEA BABY - 1532 S. WASHINGTON 
AVE, PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854  POUR PIÈCES DE RECHANGE.

• EN CAS DE FINITION, UTILISEZ UN FINI NON TOXIQUE SPÉCIFIÉ POUR LES PRODUITS 
POUR ENFANTS.

• DES BLESSURES GRAVES OU MORTELLES PEUVENT SURVENIR DU BASCULEMENT 
DES MEUBLES. POUR ÉVITER CELA, PLACEZ LES ARTICLES LES PLUS LOURDS SUR 
LES ÉTAGÈRES ET LES TIROIRS INFÉRIEURS. NE PAS DÉPOSER D'OBJETS LOURDS 
SUR LES ÉTAGÈRES ET LES TIROIRS SUPÉRIEURS.

• N'OUVREZ JAMAIS PLUS D'UN TIROIR A LA FOIS.
• L'UTILISATION DE DISPOSITIFS ANTI-BASCULEMENT PEUT RÉDUIRE MAIS NON 

ÉLIMINER LE RISQUE DE BASCULEMENT.
• NE PLACEZ PAS DE TÉLÉVISEURS OU D'AUTRES OBJETS LOURDS SUR CE PRODUIT.
• SURVEILLEZ TOUJOURS L'ACTIVITÉ DE VOTRE ENFANT LORSQU'IL SE TROUVE À LA 

PÉPINIÈRE.
• NE JAMAIS PERMETTRE AUX ENFANTS DE MONTER OU DE SE SUSPENDRE AUX 

TIROIRS, AUX ÉTAGÈRES ET AUX PORTES.
• NE PAS PERMETTRE AUX ENFANTS DE SE TENIR DANS LES TIROIRS.
• NE PAS PERMETTRE AUX ENFANTS DE SE TENIR SUR CE PRODUIT.
• POUR ÉVITER LES BLESSURES À LA TÊTE, NE LAISSEZ PAS LES ENFANTS JOUER 

SOUS LES TIROIRS OUVERTS. 
• NE PAS LAISSER LES TIROIRS OUVERTS PENDANT L'UTILISATION.
• LES ACCESSOIRES DOIVENT ÊTRE SOLIDEMENT FIXÉS À CE PRODUIT 

CONFORMÉMENT AUX INSTRUCTIONS FOURNIES AVEC CES ÉLÉMENTS.

DES ENFANTS SONT MORTS DU RENVERSEMENT DE MEUBLES, POUR RÉDUIRE LE 
RISQUE DE BASCULEMENT :

• INSTALLER TOUJOURS LE DISPOSITIF DE RETENUE AU BASCULEMENT FOURNI.
• NE JAMAIS METTRE UN TÉLÉVISEUR SUR CE PRODUIT.
• NE JAMAIS PERMETTRE AUX ENFANTS DE SE TENIR, DE GRIMPER OU DE SE 

SUSPENDRE AUX TIROIRS, PORTES OU ÉTAGÈRES.
• N'OUVREZ JAMAIS PLUS D'UN TIROIR A LA FOIS.
• PLACEZ LES ARTICLES LES PLUS LOURDS DANS LES TIROIRS INFÉRIEURS.
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Panneau arrière inférieur 8

LES PIÈCES 
S'il y a des pièces manquantes, veuillez contacter Sweetpea Baby avant d'utiliser le 
produit. 

Panneau supérieur 1  Panneau latéral gauche 2 Panneau latéral droit 3

4 Rail avant supérieur Rail avant central (x2)5 Rail inférieur avant 6

Panneau arrière supérieur 7
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LES PIÈCES (Continuez)  
S'il y a des pièces manquantes, veuillez contacter Sweetpea Baby avant d'utiliser le 
produit. 

Panneau avant du 
tiroir supérieur (x2) 

9 Panneau avant du
 tiroir inférieur (x2) 

10 Panneau de base
 des tiroirs (x3)

11

Panneau arrière 
des tiroirs (x3)

14

Support de tiroirs (x3)15

Panneau gauche 
du tiroir (x3) 

12 Panneau droit 
du tiroir (x3) 

13



Outils nécessaires:

Tournevis Phillips 
(NON INCLUS)

Perceuse électrique - 3/32" foret 
(NON INCLUS)

8

HARDWARE
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S'il y a des pièces manquantes, veuillez contacter Sweetpea Baby avant d'utilis er le 
produit. 

Boulons 1-3/4” (×16)A Boulons 1-1/8” (×8)B
cheville en bois 
1-1/8” (×6)

C

6

cheville en bois 
3/4” (×12)

M

Rondelle courbe (×14)D Vis 1” (×27)E

Vis de Bouton 1” (×3)G

Bouton (×3)F

Support (×4)I Sangle (x2)J Vis 1-1/2” (x4)K Vis 3/4” (x4)L

Clé Allen (x1)H



(2)

(8)

(A,D)

(2)

(6)

(C)
(C)

(4)

(7)

(8)

(2)

(A)

(D)

(6)

Boulons 1-3/4” (×6)A cheville en bois 
1-1/8” (×2)

CRondelle courbe (×6)D
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1
ASSEMBLAGE DE LA COFFRE À TIROIRS - ASSEMBLAGE DU CADRE

1a. Placez le panneau arrière 
supérieur (7) et le panneau 
arrière inférieur (8) comme 
indiqué sur l'illustration sur 
une surface douce. Alignez le 
panneau latéral gauche (2).

1b. Insérez les deux goujons en 
bois (C) dans le rail inférieur 
avant (6) et fixez-les au 
panneau latéral gauche (2).

1c. Alignez le rail avant supérieur 
(4) comme illustré sur le 
schéma, insérez la rondelle 
courbe (D) dans le boulon (A), 
utilisez les mêmes boulons 
pour fixer le panneau arrière 
supérieur (7) et le panneau 
arrière inférieur (8), gauche 
Panneau latéral (2), rail avant 
inférieur (6) et rail avant 
supérieur (4).



(2)

(B)

(B)

(5)
(5)
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Boulons 1-1/8” (×2)B

2
ASSEMBLAGE DE LA COFFRE À TIROIRS - ASSEMBLAGE DU CADRE

2a. Alignez les rails avant centraux (5) 
sur le panneau latéral gauche (2) 
comme indiqué sur le schéma.

2b. Fixez-le à l'aide des boulons (B).



(3)
(A,D)

(3)

(6)

(C)
(C)

(3)
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Boulons 1-3/4” (×6)A cheville en bois 
1-1/8” (×2)

CRondelle courbe (×6)D

3
ASSEMBLAGE DE LA COFFRE À TIROIRS - ASSEMBLAGE DU CADRE

3a. Alignez le panneau latéral droit (3) 
sur l'assemblage réalisé ci-dessus, 
comme illustré.

3b. Insérez les deux goujons en bois 
(C) dans le rail inférieur avant (6) et 
fixez-les au panneau latéral droit 
(3).

3c. Insérez la rondelle courbe (D) dans 
le boulon (A), utilisez les mêmes 
boulons pour fixer le panneau 
arrière supérieur (7) et le panneau 
arrière inférieur (8), le panneau 
latéral droit (3), le rail avant 
inférieur (6) et le panneau 
supérieur Rail avant (4).

REMARQUE: Veuillez ne pas 
            trop serrer les boulons.



(B)
(B)

(B)

(B)

(3)
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Boulons 1-1/8” (×2)B

4
ASSEMBLAGE DE LA COFFRE À TIROIRS - ASSEMBLAGE DU CADRE

4a. Fixez les deux rails avant centraux 
(5) au panneau 

REMARQUE: Veuillez ne pas 
            trop serrer les boulons.
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Boulons
 1-1/8” (×4)

B

cheville en bois 
1-1/8” (×2)

CRondelle courbe (×2)D

Boulons 1-3/4” (×4)A

5
ASSEMBLAGE DE LA COFFRE À TIROIRS - ASSEMBLAGE DU CADRE

5a. Alignez le panneau supérieur (1) sur 
l'assemblage réalisé précédemment 
comme indiqué sur l'illustration.

5b. Fixez le panneau supérieur (1) à 
l'aide de goujons en bois (C) sur les 
panneaux latéraux droit et gauche 
plus courts

5c. Insérez les boulons (A) attachés avec 
la rondelle courbe (D) dans les 
insertions sur le panneau arrière 
supérieur.

5d. Complétez l'assemblage du panneau 
supérieur (1) en insérant les boulons 
(B), les boulons (A) par le bas dans 
les rainures comme indiqué sur 
l'illustration.

REMARQUE: Veuillez ne pas 
            trop serrer les boulons.

(A,D)

(A)

(A)

(1)

(B)

(B)

(B)

(B)

(C)

(C)



(E)

(E)

(M)
(M)

(15)

(13)

(12)

(11)

(E)

(E)

(9) or (10)

(15)
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6

cheville en bois 
3/4” (×2)

MVis 1” (×4)E

6
ASSEMBLAGE DE LA COFFRE À TIROIRS - ASSEMBLAGE DU TIROIR

6a. Placez le panneau avant du tiroir supérieur (9) 
sur une surface douce, alignez le panneau 
gauche du tiroir (12) et le panneau droit (13) 
comme indiqué sur l'illustration.

6b. Fixez-le à l'aide des vis (E) aux quatre coins du 
panneau avant.

6c. Faites glisser le panneau de base du tiroir (11) le 
long des rainures présentes sur les panneaux 
gauche et droit du tiroir.

6d. Insérez les deux chevilles en bois (M) dans le 
support des tiroirs (15) et fixez-les au panneau 
avant du tiroir (9) .

6e. De même, suivez la même méthode pour 
assembler les tiroirs du bas à l'aide des 
panneaux avant du tiroir du bas (10).



(G)

(F)

(E)

(E)

(E)

(14)

(14)

(M)
(M)

(15)

(15)
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6

cheville en bois 
3/4” (×2)

M

Vis 1” (×4)E Vis de Bouton  1” (×1)G

Bouton (×1)F

7
ASSEMBLAGE DE LA COFFRE À TIROIRS - ASSEMBLAGE DU TIROIR

7a. Alignez le panneau arrière du tiroir (14) sur 
l'assemblage réalisé ci-dessus, comme illustré.

7b.Insérez les deux chevilles en bois (M) dans le 
support des tiroirs (15) et fixez-les au panneau 
arrière du tiroir (14).

 7c. Fixez-le à l'aide des vis (E) aux quatre coins du 
panneau.

7d. Fixez le bouton (F) au panneau avant (11 ou 12) 
à l'aide de la vis (G), en insérant la vis derrière 
le panneau avant en la faisant passer à travers 
le bouton.

7e. Suivez les mêmes instructions pour le reste des 
tiroirs.
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8
ASSEMBLAGE DE LA COFFRE À TIROIRS - ASSEMBLAGE DU CADRE

8a. Insérez les tiroirs assemblés dans les rainures 
présentes sur le cadre de la commode à tiroirs.  

8c. Assurez-vous du bon alignement des tiroirs avant de 
les insérer dans le cadre.
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1.  Ouvrez complètement le tiroir. 
2.  Localisez les leviers de déconnexion 

rapide sur les glissières de droite et de 
gauche.

3.  Appuyez simultanément sur les leviers de 
déconnexion rapide (comme illustré) tout 
en tirant le tiroir.

DEPOSE DES TIROIRS

“Soulevez et tirez”

“Appuyez vers le bas et tirez”
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(1)

(2)

(3)

1. Retirez les vis préassemblées 
des glissières des panneaux 
gauche et droit des tiroirs.

2. Ajustez le glissement vers le 
haut et vers le bas selon vos 
besoins.

3. Réinstallez les vis retirées 
ci-dessus.

DÉPANNAGE DES TIROIRS

“Régler”

“Retirer les vis”

“Insérer les vis”
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1. Prenez tous les tiroirs et glissez-les 
doucement (les roulettes sur la 
glissière du tiroir des deux côtés des 
tiroirs doivent entrer dans le rail de la 
glissière de chaque panneau latéral) 
un par un, en commençant par le bas.

DÉPANNAGE DES TIROIRS

“Cliquez”



MUR
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9a. Déterminez l'emplacement souhaité du coffre à 
tiroirs.Trouvez un poteau mural derrière le 
meuble et placez l'un des supports (I) 
verticalement sur le poteau à environ 1 po 
sous le haut du meuble à tiroirs. Marquez et 
percez un avant-trou au centre du montant 
avec une mèche de 3/32". Fixez le support (I) 
au montant avec les deux vis (K).

9b. Le deuxième support devra être fixé 
horizontalement au sommet du cadre du 
coffre à tiroirs. Éloignez temporairement la 
commode du mur et placez un support près 
du haut du cadre. Marquez et percez des 
trous pour les vis avec une mèche de 3/32". 
Fixez le support à la pièce du coffre à tiroirs 
avec les deux vis (L).

9c. Déplacez le coffre à tiroirs pièce dans sa 
position finale, en prenant soin d'aligner le 
support mural avec le coffre à tiroirs  
support. Enfilez la sangle à travers les 
supports comme indiqué sur les illustrations. 
Serrez la sangle jusqu'à ce qu'elle soit bien 
ajustée. Remarque : Ne serrez pas trop fort. 
De même, suivez les étapes pour l'autre côté 
du meuble.

9
INSTALLATION DU MATÉRIEL DE SÉCURITÉ ANTI-BASCULEMENT

MUR

MUR

MUR

MUR

MEUBLES

MEUBLES

MEUBLES

MEUBLES

(K)
(L)(I)

(J)

(J) “Tirez vers le bas 
     pour serrer”

“Insérer”

“Insérer”

1 2 3

MEUBLES

MUR
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INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN DES MEUBLES 

20

CLIMATISATION DE LA PIÈCE :
•  Le bois, lors de la première coupe, contient plus de 50 pour cent d'eau. Lorsqu'il 
 est préparé pour la construction de meubles, il est placé dans un four et la teneur 
 en humidité est ramenée à 8 à 10 pour cent. Le bois est poreux et réagit à son 
 environnement. Si la pièce a une humidité élevée, elle l'absorbera et se dilatera 
 et si l'humidité est faible, elle perdra de l'humidité et rétrécira.
•  Il est important que les niveaux d'humidité dans la pièce soient contrôlés à partir 
 des extrêmes de trop ou trop peu d'humidité. Les meubles ne doivent pas être 
 placés à proximité des sorties de climatisation, de cheminées, de radiateurs, 
 de radiateurs, d'humidificateurs ou de déshumidificateurs. L'exposition à des 
 variations extrêmes de température et d'humidité peut endommager tout produit 
 en bois précieux.

L'ENVIRONNEMENT IDÉAL POUR LES MEUBLES DE BESOIN :
•  Les meubles en bois précieux auront moins de problèmes lorsque leur 
 environnement est contrôlé à une température comprise entre 65 et 75 degrés 
 et une humidité relative entre 35 et 40 pour cent. Le bois placé dans un 
 environnement en dehors de ces limites peut et va rétrécir ou se dilater et peut 
 développer de petites fissures qui ne sont pas des défauts matériels ou 
 structurels..

COLLER LES PORTES ET LES TIROIRS :
•  Avec les changements mineurs de température et d'humidité, les portes et les 
 tiroirs peuvent gonfler et être difficiles à ouvrir ou à fermer. Des tolérances ont 
 été intégrées aux unités mais des conditions extrêmes peuvent encore 
 provoquer un collage. Cela reviendra à la normale avec le temps, mais 
 jusqu'à ce qu'il envisage d'utiliser un déshumidificateur ou de frotter de la cire 
 de bougie ou de la paraffine sur les côtés qui collent.

ÉVITER LA LUMIÈRE DIRECTE DU SOLEIL :
•  Gardez les meubles à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil. Les rayons ultraviolets
  décolorent les couleurs et, dans certains cas, les assombrissent. Cela peut 
 également provoquer des craquelures ou des fissures dans la finition. Les 
 finitions blanches jaunissent naturellement avec le temps et l'exposition à la 
 lumière directe du soleil accélérera ce processus naturel ainsi que certains bois 
 s'assombrissant naturellement avec le temps ; ceci n'est pas considéré comme 
 un défaut de qualité.

STOCKAGE APPROPRIÉ :
•  Si vous devez entreposer vos meubles pendant un certain temps, ne les stockez 
 pas dans un sous-sol humide ou un grenier chaud et sec. Laissez circuler l'air 
 autour du meuble et n'empilez rien dessus.
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INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN DES MEUBLES (Continuez) 

EN GÉNÉRAL:
• Protégez la surface du meuble des articles chauds ou extrêmement froids.
• Utilisez des sous-verres sous les boissons chaudes ou froides.
• N'utilisez pas de tissu synthétique sous des accessoires ou des lampes.
• Protégez les hauts des stylos, des machines à fabriquer et des crayons.
• Les huiles de pot-pourri et d'autres articles parfumés peuvent endommager la 
 finition des meubles.
• Ne faites pas glisser d'objets sur la surface du meuble.
• Laissez respirer la surface en faisant pivoter vos accessoires et lampes.
• Ne polissez pas trop les meubles, ne le faites que deux ou trois fois par an. 
 Un polissage excessif peut déformer la finition naturelle du produit.
• Ne pas cirer les meubles car l'accumulation de cire peut détruire la finition 
 naturelle du produit.
• Lorsque vous déplacez des meubles, soulevez toujours l'unité. Ne le poussez 
 pas et ne le tirez pas pour éviter d'endommager les jambes.
• Gardez le meuble à niveau pour que les portes et les tiroirs s'ouvrent et se 
 ferment librement.
• Nettoyer avec un chiffon humide et non mouillé. Utilisez uniquement un savon 
 doux. N'utilisez pas de nettoyants abrasifs.
• Ne pas rayer ou écailler la finition.
• Inspectez le produit périodiquement, contactez Sweetpea baby Inc pour des 
 pièces de rechange ou des questions.
• Ne stockez pas le produit ou ses pièces à des températures et conditions 
 extrêmes telles qu'un grenier chaud ou un sous-sol humide et froid. 
 Ces extrêmes peuvent entraîner une perte d'intégrité structurelle.
• Pour préserver l'éclat de la finition de haute qualité sur votre produit, il est 
 recommandé de placer un napperon ou un tampon de feutre sous tous les 
 éléments que vous placez sur la finition.
• Nettoyer avec un chiffon humide, puis un chiffon sec pour préserver l'éclat et
  la beauté d'origine de cette belle finition.

TU L'AS FAIT...! 
Félicitations maman et papa ! 

Il est temps de créer la chambre de vos rêves. Un berceau 
artisanal sûr et élégant qui grandit avec votre tout-petit. 



1532, S. Washington Avenue
Piscataway, NJ 08854

E-mail: info@sweetpeababy.com

www.sweetpeababy.com

Suivez-nous sur

pour que votre pépinière soit présentée sur nos réseaux sociaux.

@Mysweetpeababy @mysweetpea_baby

Participez à notre cadeau mensuel !

Scannez simplement le QRcode pour vous inscrire.

Discute avec nous!

Pour toute question, préoccupation 
ou commentaire.


